Anti-Money Laundering Act: 

5.7.1. The merchant, as an obligated entity under the AML Act, performs basic due diligence 

in relation to the Buyer, namely: 

5.7.1.1. when conducting occasional transactions outside a business relationship with a value 

of at least EUR 15,000 (fifteen thousand), in the case of cash transactions at least EUR 10,000 

(ten thousand), irrespective of whether the transaction is carried out individually or as 

multiple consecutive transactions that are or may be linked, 

5.7.1.2. if there is suspicion that the Buyer is preparing or executing an unusual business